1
Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diode
Lead-less Chip Form
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX Schottky rectifier diodes offer unique lead-less chip
packaging technology which eliminates the lead frame wire
bond to give the chip top-bottom symmetry for fewer
mounting problems, better heat transfer, and current

Schottky
Diodes
HOW TO ORDER
3220
Size
3220
2114
2010
0805
0603
S
Thickness
S = Standard
T = Thin
020
Voltage
020 = 20V
030 = 30V
040 = 40V
060 = 60V
100 = 100V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
S
Vf
S = Standard
L = Low
3R0
Current
0R1 = 0.1
0R2 = 0.2
0R3 = 0.3
0R5 = 0.5
1R0 = 1.0
Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diode
Lead-less Chip Form
• •
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Max Max Max Peak
Reverse Forward Forward Reverse Current Forward Voltage Vf
Voltage Current Surge IRRM Rth JA Rth JL Cj
AVX PN Size Current
VRRM IF IFSM Typ Max IF Min Max
V A A mA mA A V V ºC/W ºC/W pF
SD3220S020S3R0 3220 20 3 100 0.025 0.5 3 0.47 0.50 55 17 180
SD3220S040S3R0 3220 40 3 100 0.025 0.5 3 0.47 0.50 55 17 180
SD3220S060S3R0 3220 60 3 100 0.025 0.5 3 0.65 0.70 55 17 180
SD3220S100S3R0 3220 100 3 100 0.025 0.5 3 0.78 0.85 55 17 180
SD3220S020S5R0 3220 20 5 130 0.045 0.5 5 0.52 0.55 55 17 180
SD3220S040S5R0 3220 40 5 130 0.045 0.5 5 0.52 0.55 55 17 180
SD3220S060S5R0 3220 60 5 130 0.045 0.5 5 0.65 0.70 55 17 180
SD3220S100S5R0 3220 100 5 130 0.045 0.5 5 0.79 0.85 55 17 180
SD2114S020S3R0 2114 20 3 80 0.04 0.5 3 0.48 0.50 55 17 180
SD2114S040S3R0 2114 40 3 80 0.04 0.5 3 0.48 0.50 55 17 180
SD2114S060S3R0 2114 60 3 80 0.04 0.5 3 0.65 0.70 55 17 180
SD2114S100S3R0 2114 100 3 80 0.04 0.5 3 0.78 0.85 55 17 180
SD2114S020S5R0 2114 20 5 105 0.045 0.5 5 0.5 0.55 55 17 250
SD2114S040S5R0 2114 40 5 105 0.045 0.5 5 0.5 0.55 55 17 250
SD2114S060S5R0 2114 60 5 105 0.045 0.5 5 0.65 0.70 55 17 250
SD2114S100S5R0 2114 100 5 105 0.045 0.5 5 0.79 0.85 55 17 250
SD2114S040S8R0 2114 40 8 135 0.045 0.5 8 0.53 0.55 55 17 450
SD2010S020S1R0 2010 20 1 30 0.02 0.2 1 0.47 0.50 88 28 110
SD2010S040S1R0 2010 40 1 30 0.02 0.2 1 0.47 0.50 88 28 110
SD2010S060S1R0 2010 60 1 30 0.02 0.2 1 0.6 0.70 88 28 110
SD2010S100S1R0 2010 100 1 30 0.02 0.2 1 0.76 0.85 88 28 110
SD2010S150S1R0 2010 150 1 30 0.001 0.05 1 0.83 0.88 88 28 110
SD2010S200S1R0 2010 200 1 30 0.001 0.05 1 0.86 0.90 88 28 110
SD2010S020S2R0 2010 20 2 50 0.025 0.2 2 0.49 0.50 75 17 115
SD2010S040S2R0 2010 40 2 50 0.025 0.2 2 0.49 0.50 75 17 115
SD2010S060S2R0 2010 60 2 50 0.025 0.2 2 0.6 0.70 75 17 115
SD2010S100S2R0 2010 100 2 50 0.025 0.2 2 0.75 0.85 75 17 115
SD2010S150S2R0 2010 150 2 50 0.001 0.2 2 0.83 0.88 88 28 110
SD2010S200S2R0 2010 200 2 50 0.001 0.2 2 0.86 0.90 88 28 110
SD2010S020S3R0 2010 20 3 80 0.02 0.2 3 0.46 0.50 86 24 120
SD2010S040S3R0 2010 40 3 80 0.02 0.2 3 0.46 0.50 86 24 120
SD2010S060S3R0 2010 60 3 80 0.02 0.2 3 0.58 0.70 86 24 120
SD2010S100S3R0 2010 100 3 80 0.02 0.2 3 0.75 0.85 86 24 120
SD2010S150S3R0 2010 150 3 80 0.001 0.05 3 0.83 0.88 88 28 110
SD2010S200S3R0 2010 200 3 80 0.001 0.05 3 0.86 0.90 88 28 110
SD2010S030S5R0 2010 30 5 80  0.2  3 0.42 0.44 55 17 210
SD2010S020L1R0 2010 20 1 30 0.35 1.0 1 0.37 0.38 55 17 115
SD2010S040L1R0 2010 40 1 30 0.35 1.0 1 0.37 0.38 55 17 115
SD2010S020L2R0 2010 20 2 50 0.28 1.0 2 0.39 0.40 70 17 115
SD2010S040L2R0 2010 40 2 50 0.28 1.0 2 0.39 0.40 70 17 115
SD2010S020L3R0 2010 20 3 80 0.55 1.0 3 0.39 0.42 55 17 120
SD2010S040L3R0 2010 40 3 80 0.55 1.0 3 0.39 0.42 55 17 120
SD2010S030L3R0 2010 30 3 70  0.08 0.2 3 0.42 0.44 55 17 120
SD1206S020S0R5 1206 20 0.5 15 0.01 0.05 0.5 0.4 0.42 88 28 120
SD1206S040S0R5 1206 40 0.5 15 0.01 0.05 0.5 0.45 0.48 88 28 120
SD1206S020S1R0 1206 20 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.46 0.50 88 28 110
SD1206S040S1R0 1206 40 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.46 0.50 88 28 110
SD1206S060S1R0 1206 60 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.62 0.70 88 28 110
SD1206S100S1R0 1206 100 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.76 0.85 88 28 110
SD1206S020S2R0 1206 20 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.47 0.50 75 17 115
SD1206S040S2R0 1206 40 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.47 0.50 75 17 115
SD1206S060S2R0 1206 60 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.58 0.70 75 17 115
SD1206S100S2R0 1206 100 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.75 0.85 75 17 115
SD1206S020L1R0 1206 20 1.0 25 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.37 0.38 88 28 115
SD1206S040L1R0 1206 40 1.0 25 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.37 0.38 88 28 115
SD1206S020L2R0 1206 20 2.0 40 0.28 1.0 2.0 0.39 0.40 70 22 115
Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diode
Lead-less Chip Form
Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diode
Lead-less Chip Form
3
Max Max Max Peak
Reverse Forward Forward Reverse Current Forward Voltage Vf
Voltage Current Surge IRRM Rth JA Rth JL Cj
AVX PN Size Current
VRRM IF IFSM Typ Max IF Min Max
V A A mA mA A V V ºC/W ºC/W pF
SD1206S040L2R0 1206 40 2.0 40 0.28 1.0 2.0 0.39 0.40 70 22 115
SD1206T020S0R5 1206 20 0.5 15 0.01 0.05 0.5 0.4 0.42 88 28 120
SD1206T040S0R5 1206 40 0.5 15 0.01 0.05 0.5 0.45 0.48 88 28 120
SD1206T060S0R5 1206 60 0.5 15 0.01 0.05 0.5 0.48 0.55 88 28 120
SD1206T020S1R0 1206 20 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.46 0.50 88 28 110
SD1206T040S1R0 1206 40 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.46 0.50 88 28 110
SD1206T060S1R0 1206 60 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.62 0.70 88 28 110
SD1206T100S1R0 1206 100 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 1.0 0.76 0.85 88 28 110
SD1206T020S2R0 1206 20 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.47 0.50 75 17 115
SD1206T040S2R0 1206 40 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.47 0.50 75 17 115
SD1206T060S2R0 1206 60 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.58 0.75 75 17 115
SD1206T100S2R0 1206 100 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 2.0 0.75 0.85 75 17 115
SD1206T040S3R0 1206 40 3.0 40 0.03 0.2 3.0 0.53 0.55 88 28 110
SD1206T060S3R0 1206 60 3.0 40 0.03 0.2 3.0 0.75 0.80 88 28 110
SD1206T020L1R0 1206 20 1.0 25 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.37 0.38 88 28 115
SD1206T040L1R0 1206 40 1.0 25 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.37 0.38 88 28 115
SD0805S020S0R1 0805 20.0 0.1 2.0 0.004 0.03 0.1 0.38 0.45 160 110 18
SD0805S040S0R1 0805 40.0 0.1 2.0 0.004 0.03 0.1 0.4 0.50 160 110 18
SD0805S020S0R2 0805 20.0 0.2 2.0 0.008 0.05 0.2 0.42 0.45 160 110 15
SD0805S040S0R2 0805 40.0 0.2 2.0 0.008 0.05 0.2 0.45 0.50 160 110 15
SD0805S020S0R3 0805 20.0 0.3 2.0 0.008 0.05 0.3 0.47 0.50 160 110 30
SD0805S040S0R3 0805 40.0 0.3 2.0 0.008 0.05 0.3 0.47 0.50 160 110 30
SD0805S020S0R5 0805 20.0 0.5 5.0 0.015 0.1 0.5 0.4 0.44 120 28 28
SD0805S030S0R5 0805 30.0 0.5 5.0 0.015 0.1 0.5 0.4 0.46 120 28 28
SD0805S040S0R5 0805 40.0 0.5 5.0 0.015 0.1 0.5 0.4 0.48 120 28 28
SD0805S020S1R0 0805 20.0 1.0 10.0 0.028 0.2 1.0 0.42 0.45 120 28 115
SD0805S040S1R0 0805 40.0 1.0 10.0 0.008 0.05 1.0 0.49 0.55 88 28 110
SD0805S060S1R0 0805 60.0 1.0 10.0 0.028 0.2 1.0 0.62 0.65 120 28 115
SD0805S020L1R0 0805 20.0 1.0 10.0 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.37 0.38 88 28 115
SD0805S040L1R0 0805 40.0 1.0 10.0 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.37 0.38 88 28 115
SD0603S020S0R1 0603 20 0.1 2 0.008 0.05 0.100 0.38 0.40 160 110 30
SD0603S040S0R1 0603 40 0.1 2 0.008 0.05 0.100 0.38 0.40 160 110 30
SD0603S020S0R2 0603 20 0.2 2 0.008 0.05 0.200 0.43 0.45 160 110 35
SD0603S040S0R2 0603 40 0.2 2 0.0005 0.0010 0.200 0.43 0.45 160 110 35
SD0603S020S0R3 0603 20 0.3 2 0.008 0.05 0.300 0.47 0.50 160 110 35
SD0603S040S0R3 0603 40 0.3 2 0.008 0.05 0.300 0.47 0.50 160 110 35
Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diode
Lead-less Chip Form
Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diode
Lead-less Chip Form